which CONTRACTOR shall undertake and complete in a professional and workmanlike manner

as set forth below;

WHEREAS, CITY is the owner of the Ballfields;

WHEREAS, CITY has accepted the bid proposal from CONTRACTOR and provides

compensation in the amount of Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five and

00/100 Dollars ($530,595.00) upon the following terms and conditions:

WHEREAS, for the services set forth above, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are herein incorporated and made part of this
Agreement;

2. CONTRACTOR shall replace all Deadwood Ballfields lighting, poles, and